
STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

VERIFIED PETITION OF INDIANAPOLIS POWER & ) 
LIGHT COMPANY ("IPL"), AN INDIANA ) 
CORPORATION, FOR (1) ISSUANCE OF A ) 
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND ) 
NECESSITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A ) 
COMBINED CYCLE GAS TURBINE GENERATION ) 
FACILITY ("CCGT"); (2) ISSUANCE OF A ) 
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND ) 
NECESSITY TO CONVERT COAL FIRED ) 
GENERATING FACILITIES TO GAS; (3) APPROVAL ) 
OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF TRANSMISSION, ) 
PIPELINE AND OTHER FACILITIES; (4) ) 
APPROVAL OF ASSOCIATED RATEMAKING AND ) CAUSE NO. 44339 
ACCOUNTING TREATMENT; (5) AUTHORITY TO ) 
TIMELY RECOVER 80% OF THE COSTS ) 
INCURRED DURING CONSTRUCTION AND ) 
OPERATION OF THE GAS REFUELING PROJECT ) 
THROUGH IPL'S ENVIRONMENTAL) 
COMPLIANCE COST RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT; ) 
(6) AUTHORITY TO CREATE REGULATORY ) 
ASSETS TO RECORD (A) 20% OF THE REVENUE ) 
REQUIREMENT FOR COSTS, INCLUDING, ) 
CAPITAL, OPERATING, MAINTENANCE,) 
DEPRECIATION TAX AND FINANCING COSTS ON ) 
THE REFUELING PROJECT WITH CARRYING ) 
COSTS AND (B) POST -IN-SERVICE ALLOWANCE ) 
FOR FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION, ) 
BOTH DEBT AND EQUITY, AND DEFERRED ) 
DEPRECIATION ASSOCIATED WITH THE ) 
PROJECTS UNTIL SUCH COSTS ARE REFLECTED ) 
IN RETAIL ELECTRIC RATES; AND (7) ISSUANCE ) 
OF A NECESSITY CERTIFICATE TO TRANSPORT ) 
NATURAL GAS IN INDIANA ) 

NOTICE OF FILING OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 

Indianapolis Power & Light Company ("IPL" or "Company"), by counsel, respectfully 

submits this Notice of Filing of Confidential Information. IPL's Semi-Annual Progress Report 

(November 2014) Confidential Information is being provided through the Commission's EFS' 

shunter
New Stamp



Electronic Tab in accordance with the May 28, 2013 and September 20, 2013 Docket Entries 

issued in this Cause granting Indianapolis Power and Light Company's request for confidential 

treatment. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Teresa Morton Nyhart (Atty. No. 14044-49) 
Jeffrey M. Peabody (Atty. No. 28000-53) 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
11 South Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Nyhart Telephone: (317) 231-7716 
Peabody Telephone: (317) 231-6465 
Facsimile: (317) 231-7433 
Nyhart Email: tnyhart@btlaw.com 
Peabody Email: jpeabody@btlaw.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER 
INDIANAPOLIS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served upon the 

following via electronic mail this 26th day of November, 2014. 

Lorraine Hitz-Bradley 
Randall C. Helmen 
Tiffany T. Murray 
OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR 

115 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 South 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Phone: (317) 232-2494 
Fax: (317) 232-5923 
Email: lhitzbradley@oucc.in.gov 

rhelmen@oucc.in.gov 
TiMurray@oucc.in.gov 
infomgt@oucc.in.gov 

Joshua A. Claybourn 
Robert E. Heidorn 
Vectren Corporation 
One Vectren Square 
211 N.W. Riverside Drive 
Evansville, IN 47708 
Email: jclaybourn@vectren.com 

rheidorn@vectren.com 

Timothy L. Stewart 
Lewis & Kappes, P.C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282 
Email: tstewart@lewis-kappes.com 

INDSOI 1486827vl 

Jennifer A. Washburn 
Citizens Action Coalition 
603 East Washington Street, Suite 502 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Phone: (317) 735-7764 
Fax: (317) 290-3700 
Email: jwashburn@citact.org 

J. David Agnew 
Lorch N aville Ward, LLC 
506 State Street 
P.O. Box 1343 
New Albany, Indiana 47150-1343 
Phone: (812) 949-1000 
Fax: (812) 949-3773 
Email: dagnew@lnwlegal.com 

Anne E. Becker 
Lewis & Kappes, P.C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282 
Email: abecker@lewis-kappes.com 

Jeffrey M. Peabody 
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